
DRAUGHT HOUSE

CONDITIONAL USE

OFF-SITE PARKING

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT1, BLOCK A, DRAUGHT HOUSE SUBDIVISION

VOL. 93 PG. 23

OWNER

GRIT & GRACE

4112 MEDICAL PARKWAY

AUSTIN, TEXAS

512.452.0888

EXISTING USE - DRAUGHT HOUSE

BAR : HOURS OF OPERATION

3:00 PM - 2:00 AM MON. - THURS.

1:00 PM - 2:00 AM FRI. - SUN.

OFF-SITE

7:30 AM - 5:30 PM MON. - FRI.

OFF-SITE - LOTS A AND B OF REALTOR PARKWAY II,

DOC. # 200400363

4014 - 4106 MEDICAL PARKWAY

PRIOR APPROVALS

SP-2014-0238T

C8-94-0001.0A

1. ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

RELEASED SITE PLAN. ANY ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS WILL

REQUIRE A SITE PLAN AMENDMENT AND APPROVAL FROM THE

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT REVIEW DEPARTMENT.

2.APPROVAL OF THIS SITE PLAN DOES NOT INCLUDE BUILDING

CODE APPROVAL OR BUILDING, DEMOLITION, OR RELOCATION

PERMITS APPROVAL.  A CITY DEMOLITION OR RELOCATION PERMIT

CAN ONLY BE ISSUED ONCE THE HISTORIC REVIEW PROCESS IS

COMPLETED

3.ALL SIGNS MUST COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE SIGN

AND LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE.

4.THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS OF RELOCATION

OF OR DAMAGE TO UTILITIES.

5. ADDITIONAL ELECTRIC EASEMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED AT A

LATER DATE.

6. A DEVELOPMENT PERMIT MUST BE ISSUED PRIOR TO AN

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT FOR NON-CONSOLIDATED OR

PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVED SITE PLANS.

7. WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE

CITY OF AUSTIN.

8. FOR CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, A ROW

EXCAVATION PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS

THE CITY OF AUSTIN HAS REVIEWED THIS PLAN FOR COMPLIANCE

WITH CITY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS ONLY.  THE APPLICANT,

PROPERTY OWNER, AND OCCUPANT OF THE PREMISES ARE

RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING WHETHER THE PLAN COMPLIES

WITH ALL OTHER LAWS, REGULATIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS WHICH

MAY BE APPLICABLE TO THE PROPERTY AND ITS USE.

APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN INDICATES

COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY REGULATIONS ONLY.

COMPLIANCE WITH THE ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS SUCH AS THE

2010 STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN OR THE 2012 TEXAS

ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS WAS NOT VERIFIED. THE APPLICANT IS

RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE

ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

Number Description Revise (R)

Add (A)

Void (V)

Sheet No.'s

Total #

Sheets in

Plan Set

Net Change

Imp. Cover

(sqft)

Total Site

Imp. Cover

(sqft)/%

City of Austin

Approval

Date

Date

Imaged

1.ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE HOODED OR SHIELDED FROM

THE VIEW OF ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. (SECTION

25-2-1064)

2. EXTERIOR LIGHTING ABOVE THE SECOND FLOOR IS PROHIBITED

WHEN ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES.

3. ALL DUMPSTERS AND ANY PERMANENTLY PLACE REFUSE

RECEPTACLES WILL BE LOCATED AT A MINIMUM OF TWENTY (20)

FEET FROM A PROPERTY USED OR ZONED AS SF-5 OR MORE

RESTRICTIVE. (SECTION 25-2-1067)

4.THE USE OF HIGHLY REFLECTIVE SURFACES, SUCH AS

REFLECTIVE GLASS AND REFLECTIVE METAL ROOFS, WHOSE PITCH

IS MORE THAN A RUN OF SEVEN (7) TO A RISE OF TWELVE (12), WILL

BE PROHIBITED. (SECTION 25-2-1067)

5. THE NOISE LEVEL OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WILL NOT

EXCEED 70 DBA AT THE PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO

RESIDENTIAL USES. (SECTION 25-2-1067)

6. HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MATERIAL WILL NOT BE USED. MATERIALS

MAY NOT EXCEED 20% REFLECTIVITY. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL

NOT APPLY TO SOLAR PANELS OR TO COPPER OR PAINTED METAL

ROOFS.

COMPATABILITY STANDARD  NOTES

1. EACH COMPACT PARKING SPACE/AISLE WILL BE SIGNED

"SMALL CAR ONLY". LDC 25-6-475

2. SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED INDICATING OFF-SITE PARKING AS

FOLLOWS: ONE SIGN SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE OFF-SITE

PARKING INDICATING THE PROPERTY OR USE WHICH IT SERVES,

AND ONE SIGN SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SITE OF THE USE

SERVED INDICATING THE LOCATION OF THE OFF-SITE PARKING.

LDC, 25-6-503

ADDITIONAL NOTES

1.THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE SHOALCREEK WATERSHED

AND HAS AN URBAN CLASSIFICATION.

2. THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD

PLAIN.

GENERAL NOTES

CAR SHARING SERVICE

1. THIS PROJECT WAS APPROVED FOR PARKING REDUCTIONS

FOR PROVIDING A CAR-SHARING SERVICE. ONE CAR SHARING

VEHICLE IS BEING PROVIDED BY THE OWNER / PROPERTY MANAGER.

2. THE CAR SHARING SERVICE SHALL OFFER USE OF VEHICLE(S)

24 HOURS AND 7 DAYS A WEEK ON AN HOURLY BASIS TO ITS

MEMBERS (EMPLOYEES AND STAFF).

3. A CAR SHARE PROGRAM MUST PROVIDE INSURANCE FOR ITS

MEMBERS AND ENABLE ADVANCED BOOKING OF ITS VEHICLES.

4. PROOF OF INSURANCE AND VEHICLE TITLE DOCUMENTS AND /

OR VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENTS FOR THE CAR SHARING VEHICLE

MUST BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST BY CITY OF AUSTIN

INSPECTORS.

5. ANNUAL REPORTING OF THE CAR SHARING SERVICE USE IS

REQUIRED. THE REPORT FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE

DIRECTOR OF THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT, ONCE A

YEAR, STARTING ONE YEAR  AFTER THE CERTIFICATE OF

OCCUPANCY FOR THE USE IS ISSUED.

6. SIGNAGE INDICATING THE AVAILABILITY OF THE SERVICE

SHALL BE POSTED ON THE BUILDING AT A LOCATION THAT IS

CLEARLY VISIBLE TO THE MEMBERS AND PATRONS THAT BENEFIT

FROM THE CAR-SHARING SERVICE.

7. THE CAR-SHARING PROPOSAL IS FILED IN THE SITE PLAN

MASTER FILE.

8. IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION

25-1-412, THE DIRECTOR MAY SUSPEND A RELEASED SITE PLAN

UNTIL THE REQUIREMENTS ARE MET.

PER AFD HYDRANT FLOW TEST REPORT 5/7/17

RESIDUAL HYDRANT

HYDRANT #: 667658

PIPE INTERSECTION #: 3891

MAIN SIZE: 8

1200 BLK W. 42 ST

STATIC PRESSURE (PSI): 80

RESIDUAL PRESSURE (PSI): 66

FLOW HYDRANT

HYDRANT #: 637815

PIPE INTERSECTION #: 3891

MAIN SIZE: 8

1205 LEWIS LANE

FLOW RATE (GPM): 1083

Austin Fire Department

Fire Design Codes

Fire Flow Demand @ 20 psi (gpm)

Intended Use

Construction Classification

Building Fire Area (s.f.)

Automatic Fire Sprinkler System Type

Reduced Fire Flow Demand @ 20 psi

for having a sprinkler system (gpm)

AFD Fire Hydrant Flow Test Date 

AFD Fire Hydrant Flow Test Location

High Rise

2012 International Fire Code with City of Austin Local Amendments

1750 gpm

Cocktail Lounge (A-2 occupancy)

Type V-B

4105 sf

NFPA 13

1500 gpm

5/17/17

1200 blk W 42nd St

No

Not Applicable

Alternative Method of Compliance (AMOC)

DRAUGHT HOUSE

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT

4112 MEDICAL PARKWAY

AUSTIN, TX 78756

NO SITE WORK
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SP1

COVER SHEET

& NOTES

SHEET INDEX

SP1 COVER SHEET

SP2 SITE PLAN

SP3 BUILDING ELEVATIONS

SHEET 1 OF 3

Case Number - SPC-2017-0044A

SUBMITTAL DATE: FEBRUARY 10,2017

APPROVED BY:

FOR DIRECTOR, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT  (DATE)

SITE PLAN / DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NUMBER  (DATE)

AUSTIN FIRE DEPARTMENT                              (DATE)

SCALE - NTSC

PARKING TABLES

6 BICYCLES
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RAMP

4106

CENTRAL TEXAS COLON

AND RECTAL SURGEONS

6,500 SQFT.

MEDICAL OFFICE

4014

HARRISON PEARSON

ASSOCIATES

9424 SQFT.

ADMIN. OFFICE

LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE

SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK

UP

5' ELECTRIC EASMENT

DUMPSTER

DRAIN

WOOD FENCE

EXISTING

DRIVEWAY

UTILITY POLE

UTILITY POLE

EXISTING

DRIVEWAY

EXISTING

DRIVEWAY

LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE

FENCE

MEDICAL PKWY
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5' ELECTRIC EASMENT

5' X 60'  GUY WIRE EASMENT

5' R.OW. DEDICATED

OFF-SITE PARKING

SIGN INDICATING

PROPERTY OR USE WHICH IT SERVES

CONCRETE

TREE

TANK

AC

STORAGE2 STORY BUILDING

1ST FLOOR 1,989 SQFT

2ND FLOOR 2,116 SQFT

LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE

BIKE RACK FOR 6 BIKES

DUMPSTER

SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK

FIRE HYDRANT

FENCE

F

E

N

C

E

OUTDOOR SEATING

EDGE OF ASPHALT

C

C

C

EXISTING

DRIVEWAY

ASPHALT

UTILITY POLE

UTILITY POLE

EXISTING

DRIVEWAY

UTILITY POLE

FENCE

PLANTERS

PLANTERS

MEDICAL PKWY

SIGN DIRECTING

HC PARKING SPACE

AT  42ND ST.

ENTRANCE

(60' R.O.W.)

5' R.OW. DEDICATED

OFF-SITE PARKING

PATH TO ENTRANCE

188' TOTAL LENGTH

C

SIGN INDICATING

LOCATION OF

OFF-SITE PARKING

HC SIGN

1

2

1

4' ACCESSIBLE

 ROUTE ON ASPHALT

ACCESSIBLE

ROUTE

WATER METER
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ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE

EXISTING CURB

RAMP

FIRE HYDRANT

VAN ACCESS
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SIDEWALK

4' CONCRETE SIDEWALK

BUILDING OR POLE

MOUNTED HC

ACCESSIBLE

PARKING SIGN.

MIN 3" HIGH TEXT:

VAN ACCESSIBLE

SIGN WHERE NEEDED

1-1/4" SCHED 40 PIPE

RAIL
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MIN 3" HIGH TEXT:

"PARKING"

"VAN ACCESSIBLE"

NOTE: TO BE LOCATED AT EACH HANDICAP

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE
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12'-0"

125 mm (5'') MIN. CONCRETE

WITH ONE LAYER OF13M (#4) BARS

PLACED ON CHAIRS AT MIDDEPTH OF

SLAB  AT NO MORE THAN 450 mm

(18") O.C. BOTH DIRECTIONS

125 mm (5'') MIN. CONCRETE

WITH ONE LAYER OF13M (#4) BARS

PLACED ON CHAIRS AT MIDDEPTH OF

SLAB  AT NO MORE THAN 450 mm

(18") O.C. BOTH DIRECTIONS

SEE NOTE 10

FACE OF CURB
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DRIVEWAYS FOR PASSENGER VEHICLE

PARKING LOTS

ALL OTHERS 175 mm

(7'') MIN.

150 mm

(6'') MIN.

D=GRADE CHANGE

SIDEWALK TIE-IN

LOCATION.

SEE NOTE 13

EXP. JOINT

(SEE NOTE 5)

ZERO CURB

AT SIDEWALK

EDGE. (SEE

NOTE 4)

SEE

NOTE 3

EXIST.

JOINT

0.6 m

(2'-0'') TYP.

1
0
%
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X
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2%
M

A
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50 mm (2'')

SAND BEDDING

SEE CHART

SHEET 2 OF 3

175 mm (7'')

300 mm (12'')

BASE

RADIUS CURB

1.2 m

(4'-0'') MIN.

MATCH CATCH/SPILL GUTTER SECTION

OF EXISTING CURB & GUTTER

SAW-CUT

& EXP. JOINT

SIDEWALK TIE-IN

LOCATION.

SEE NOTE 13

EXP.

JOINT

0.6 m

(2'-0'') TYP.

PT

STANDARD NO.

2 OF 2

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ADOPTED

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ADOPTED

STANDARD NO.

VARIES

SEE

NOTE

6

PC PC

SLOPE

2% MAX.

1.2 m

(4'-0'') MIN.

REINFORCEMENTTHICKNESS

USE

G

2

G

1

G

2

D

D

2%

MAX.

10%

MAX.

1

G

VOLUME (ADT)

DRIVEWAY

>1500

500-1500

< 500

6%

3%

0% 3%

6%

15%

TYPE II  DRIVEWAY

CITY OF AUSTIN

TYPE II  DRIVEWAY

CITY OF AUSTIN

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ASSUMES

RESPONSIBILITY FOR APPROPRIATE USE

OF THIS STANDARD.

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ASSUMES

RESPONSIBILITY FOR APPROPRIATE USE

OF THIS STANDARD.

A

B

R.O.W.

MAX
STD.

433S-2433S-2

WIDTH

PEDESTRIAN

CROSSING

R.O.W.

R.O.W.

PLAN

NOTE:  ALL DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE SLOPED TOWARDS THE STREET FROM THE R.O.W. LINE.

      ELEVATION OF POINT A ABOVE POINT B IS, TYPICALLY A MINIMUM OF 150 mm (6'')

      PLUS 20 mm/m (

1

4

'' RISE/FOOT) OVER DISTANCE "X" IN METERS (FEET).

 B

 A

X

CROSS SECTION

PT

R

ALLOWABLE GRADES

SLOPE

NORMAL CONCRETE MIX

DESIGN FOR CONCRETE

PAVEMENT, SECTION 360.5

STANDARD SPECIFICATION

ITEM NO. 360

1 OF 2

NOTES:

1. ALL TYPE II DRIVEWAYS SHALL HAVE RADIUS ENDS.

2. DRIVEWAY WIDTHS AND RADII DIMENSIONS, ONE/TWO WAY TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS, AND GEOMETRIC

LAY-OUT ARE HIGHLY VARIABLE, SUBJECT TO SITE SPECIFIC CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS.  SEE

TRANSPORTATION CRITERIA MANUAL. SECTION 5 "DRIVEWAYS".

3. THE DRIVEWAY EDGE SHALL BE SMOOTHLY TRANSITITIONED INTO THE SIDEWALK TIE-IN LOCATION

BEGINNING AT THE RADIUS PC LINE.

4. "ZERO" CURB AT PT OR SIDEWALK EDGE, WHICHEVER IS ENCOUNTERED FIRST.

5. PLACE AN EXPANSION JOINT DOWN THE CENTER OF DRIVEWAY ALL DRIVEWAYS.

6. IF DIMENSION IS LESS THAN 1.5 METERS (5 FEET), REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER TO EXISTING JOINT AND

POUR MONOLITHICALLY WITH DRIVEWAY.

7. IF THE BASE IS OVER-EXCAVATED WHERE THE CURB AND GUTTER WERE REMOVED, BACKFILL WITH

CONCRETE MONOLITHICALLY WITH THE DRIVEWAY.

8. TYPE II DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE LOCATED NO CLOSER TO THE CORNER OF INTERSECTING RIGHT OF

WAY THAN 60% OF PARCEL FRONTAGE AT 30 METERS (100 FEET): WHICHEVER IS LESS.

9. DRIVEWAY SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN THE CURB RETURN OF A STREET INTERSECTION.

10. WHILE THE PROPERTY OWNER REMAINS RESPONSIBLE FOR GRADE BREAKS WITHIN PRIVATE

PROPERTY, THE FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL BE CONSULTED WHERE THE DRIVEWAY IS ESSENTIAL TO

EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS AND "G2 IS GREATER THAN 15%.

11. USE 12 MM (1/2") ASPHALT BOARD OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL FOR CURB AND GUTTER EXPANSION

JOINTS.  SIDEWALK, AT THE R.O.W. LINE AND AT MIDWIDTH, SEE NOTE 5.

12. SEE TRANSPORTATION CRITERIA MANUAL, SECTION 5 FOR OTHER DRIVEWAY REQUIREMENTS.

13. THE SIDEWALK, REGARDLESS OF ITS LOCATION WITH RESPECT TO THE CURB OR PROPERTY LINE,

SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE DRIVEWAY AT THESE LOCATIONS.

14. WATER METER BOXES AND WASTEWATER CLEAN OUTS ARE PROHIBITED FROM BEING LOCATED IN

DRIVEWAY AREAS.

CITY OF AUSTIN

STANDARD NO.

ADOPTED

CLASS II STYLE BICYCLE PARKING

710S-2

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ASSUMES

RESPONSIBILITY FOR APPROPRIATE USE

OF THIS STANDARD.

1 OF 1

COILER CABLE

1.5-1.8 m (5-6') LONG

8-10 mm (5/16-3/8'') COATED CABLE

25mm (1'') MIN EYELET ID

09/26/12

RECORD COPY SIGNED

BY COUNG TRAN

CABLE BAR

WIDTH 48mm (1 1/9") MIN

THICKNESS 6.4 mm (1/4'')

COILER CABLES

ATTACHED TO CABLE BAR

SCH. 40 GALVANIZED

48 mm (1 9/10'') O.D.

9.5 mm (3/8'') Ï

DRILLED VENT HOLE

TOP SIDE ONLY

762 mm-914 mm

(30''-36'')

(20 - 24'')

508 - 610 mm

SEE BASE PLATE DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES:

1. RACK INSTALLATION METHOD SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY STANDARD DETAIL 710S-3,

710S-4, OR 710S-5.

2. RACK PLACEMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CITY STANDARD DETAILS 710S-6A,

710S-6B, OR 710S-6C AND CITY OF AUSTIN CODE SECTION 25-6-477 OR ITS SUCCESSOR.

3. BASE PLATES TO BE 6.35 mm (1/4") PLATES, ASTM A-36 1010-1018 LOW CARBON PRIME

STEEL

13 mm (1/2'') Ï DRILLED HOLES

CENTERED BETWEEN

EDGES OF BASE PLATE

AND EDGE OF PIPE

152 mm (6'') MIN.

BASE PLATE DETAIL

ALT BASE PLATE DETAIL

(CIRCULAR OR OVAL PLATE)

5.8 mm (2'') MIN.

FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

13 mm (1/2'') Ï DRILLED HOLES

CENTERED BETWEEN

EDGES OF BASE PLATE

AND EDGE OF PIPE

152 mm (6'') MIN.

76 mm (3'') MIN.

TYP

07.14.17

SP2

SITE PLAN

EXISTING PARKING

SHEET 2 OF 3

3

SCALE - 1:20

N

SITE PLAN

2

SCALE - NTSC

TYPICAL PARKING DIMENSIONS

1

SCALE - 1/2" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL HC SIGN

7

WHEEL STOP DETAIL- C.O.A. STANDARD

9

SCALE - NTSC

DRIVEWAY DETAIL - C.O.A. STANDARD

8

SCALE - NTSC

DRIVEWAY DETAIL - C.O.A. STANDARD

10

SCALE - NTSC

BIKE RACK DETAIL - C.O.A. STANDARD

Case Number - SPC-2017-0044A

654

SCALE - NTSC

SIDEWALK DETAIL- C.O.A. STANDARD

SCALE - NTSC

SIDEWALK DETAIL- C.O.A. STANDARD

SCALE - NTSC

SIDEWALK DETAIL- C.O.A. STANDARD

SCALE - NTSC
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05.30.17

SP3

BUILDING

ELEVATIONS

SHEET 3 OF 3

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

South Elevation

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

West Elevation

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

North Elevation

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

East Elevation

Case Number - SPC-2017-0044A
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